II-1 Agreement with the Broward Sheriff's Office (BSO) January 15, 2019 Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background

There are provisions included within the Agreement that stipulate who will have authority to remotely access the District's live surveillance cameras. In addition to the Sheriff's access, the Sheriff shall also designate a representative having the minimum rank of Sergeant to serve in the capacity of a "Video Supervisor". The Video Supervisor will confirm the existence of an approved emergency circumstance then assign appropriate personnel to access the District's live security video feeds. The Sheriff's Video Supervisor and his/her designee will have the authority to provide other law enforcement and/or fire safety agencies having jurisdiction over particular District schools or facilities or responding under a mutual aid agreement similar approved live video access. Any Video Supervisor or Sheriff's personnel who engage in real-time (live) video access of the District's security video feeds without proper authorization will be subject to appropriate disciplinary actions in accordance with the Sheriff's policies and procedures. District staff will be able to generate periodic reports from the system to monitor access to ensure compliance to the Agreement.

It is anticipated this Agreement will serve as a template for other municipal agencies to utilize, to reach agreement with SBBC, for the benefit of accessing live video feeds from the District's surveillance cameras to provide emergency response and services at a public District school or facility when needed.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.